one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

22-00630 Version: 1

Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

6/17/2022 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
6/28/2022 Final action: 6/28/2022

Consider recommendations regarding a Second Amendment to the SUNRXx Prescription Drug
Administrative Services Agreement, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Second Amendment to the SUNRX Prescription
Drug Administrative Services Agreement to continue ongoing development and administration of a
340B Pharmacy Network administered by the Public Health Department and to extend the term for an
additional year with a revised end date of June 30, 2023. This Agreement is expected to generate at
least $1,015,900.00 annually for the Public Health Department after administrative service costs; and

b) Determine that the recommended action is exempt from California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since it is a government fiscal activity that
does not involve commitment to a specific project that may result in a potentially significant physical
impact on the environment.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A: PCFH PHARM 340B Prescription Drug SUNRx Administrative
Services Agreement A02 - Attachment A, 3. Attachment B: PCFH PHARM 340B Prescription Drug
SUNRXx Administrative Services Agreement A01 Executed - Attachment B, 4. Attachment C: PCFH
PHARM 340B Prescription Drug SUNRx Administrative Services Agreement Executed - Attachment
C, 5. Executed Amendment, 6. Minute Order
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/28/2022 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass
County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/25/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

